
1 SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34674

2 3 674
3 THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34674 is made and

4 entered, in duplicate, as of July 12, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

5 order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 11, 2017, 

6 by and between CSG CONSULTANTS, INC., a California corporation (" Consultant"), with

7 a place of business at 3707 West Garden Grove Boulevard, Suite 100, Orange, California

8 92868, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

9 WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

10 performed in connection with as -needed plan review and inspection services; and

11 WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

Z a)LL 12 34674 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and
0

a 0 13 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
U o
z o a 14 increase the Agreement amount by $ 120, 000 for a total not to exceed amount of $200, 000; 

LU ry M
o_ aa

M' =

m 15 andf— 
i

Ow Om

LouQ 0 16 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to increase the Agreement amount by
L = J

o " co 17 $ 140, 000 for a total not to exceed amount of $340, 000; 
co

18 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

19 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

20 1. Section 1. A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as: 

21 " A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

22 described in Exhibit " A", attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this

23 reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for

24 these services in the manner described below, not to exceed Three Hundred Forty

25 Thousand Dollars ($ 340, 000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit "B"." 

26 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

27 contained in Agreement No. 34674 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

28 and effect. 

1
LTV:bg A17- 01949
00905197.docx



C: OELQO

E

a) 

ca

mo

a) 

U

Q. 

UZ

LO

Q o

L

UQ

cu

CL

Q_ 

a

n

Wm

cz

CUf

cu

Z

cn

U

N

C 

Uccc
um

m

zO

O

OZ

CLU)_

r_

a) 

Um

Om

W

n
a) 

CD

OnO

Q) E

cow

c+_ 

N

cnU

Qa

m

1

CL

U

U

G

ZF— 

m

Z
f- _ 

U

U

m

U

T

4- 

m

L

0

LLO

co

O
Q

Z

IL

W

2

NN
N

j

O
W

ON

N

O' 

Cn

OCO, 

Q

W

O

ECD M

CO

vU

o00

Q

N

O

Zp
F— 

cun

WU
W

o

O

E

LU

w

F— 

a) 

4

0

U

Qm

X

o

a) 

o

J
O

N

M

d' 

L

CO

O

O

O

N

M

ct

Lo

0

I` 

O

Q) 

O

c- 

N

M "

t

LO

M

m

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

1799ti-
Z0806
VO *

4oeag
DUOJ

aooJA
qj 
6 '

paenalnog
ueao0 }
saM £££ 

A@uao};
y

I!

O '

N1NHVd
S3lLIdHO

13MJO-
LiV

AII0

3H130
301J30


